(iii) Classification and measurement of financial assets

 Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of facts and
circumstances existing as on the date of transition. Further, the standard permits measurement
of financial assets accounted at amortised cost based on facts and circumstances existing at the
date of transition if retrospective application is impracticable.

 Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts
and circumstances that exist on the date of transition. Measurement of financial assets accounted
at amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the same is impracticable.

B) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 1st April, 2016 (Transition date) and 31st March, 2017

Particulars Notes As at 31st March, 2017
(End of the last period presented under

previous GAAP)

As at 1st April, 2016
(Date of transition)

 Previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind AS balance

sheet

 Previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount
as per Ind

AS balance
sheet

A ASSETS
1 Non Current

Assets
(a) Property, Plant
and Equipment

 713  -  713  388  -  388

(b) Capital work-
in-progress

 517  -  517  12  -  12

(c) Investments in
Subsidiaries

 10  -  10  10  -  10

(d) Financial
Assets:
- Loans  1  -  1  1  -  1
(e) Deferred Tax
Asset (Net)

i  415  (135)  280  217  (135)  82

(f) Other Non
Current Assets

 411  -  411  103  -  103

Total Non
Current Assets

 2,067  (135)  1,932  731  (135)  596

2 Current assets
(a) Inventories  1,957  -  1,957  1,916  -  1,916
(b) Financial
Assets:
(i) Trade
receivables

 1,683  -  1,683  2,489  -  2,489

All amounts are in  ` lakhs and (*) denotes figures less than a lakh

99

Particulars Notes As at 31st March, 2017
(End of the last period presented under

previous GAAP)

As at 1st April, 2016
(Date of transition)

 Previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount as per
Ind AS balance

sheet

 Previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount
as per Ind

AS balance
sheet

(ii) Cash and cash
equivalents

 35  -  35  241  -  241

(iii) Bank balances
other than (ii)
above

 4  -  4  4  -  4

(iv) Loans  3  -  3  1  -  1
(c) Other current
assets

 342  -  342  269  -  269

Total Current
Assets

 4,024  -  4,024  4,920  -  4,920

Total Assets  6,091  (135)  5,956  5,651  (135)  5,516
B EQUITY AND

LIABILITIES
1 Equity

(a) Equity Share
capital

 924  -  924  924  -  924

(b) Other Equity E  1,059  (135)  924  (89)  (135)  (224)
Total equity  1,983  (135)  1,848  835  (135)  700
Liabilities

2 Non-Current
liabilities
 Provisions  142  -  142  106  -  106
Total Non-
Current liabilities

 142  -  142  106  -  106

3 Current liabilities
(a) Financial
Liabilities
- Trade payables  3,098  -  3,098  3,951  -  3,951
(b) Other liabilities  674  -  675  523  -  523
(c) Provisions  28  -  27  29  -  29
(d) Current Tax
Liabilities (Net)  166  -  166  207  -  207
Total Current
liabilities  3,966  -  3,966  4,710  -  4,710
Total Liabilities  4,108  -  4,108  4,816  -  4,816
Total Equity and
Liabilities

 6,091  (135)  5,956  5,651  (135)  5,516

All amounts are in  ` lakhs and (*) denotes figures less than a lakh

100

AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED

C) Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss (SOP&L) for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Particulars Notes  Previous
GAAP

 Ind AS
adjustment

 Amount as per
Ind AS SOP&L

1 Revenue from Operations ii  9,925  277  10,202
2 Other income  194  -  194
3 Total Revenue  10,119  277  10,396
4 Expenses

Cost of materials consumed  4,950  -  4,950
Purchases of stock-in-trade  1,980  -  1,980
(Increase) / Decrease in
Inventories of finished goods,
stock-in-trade and work-in-
progress

 76  -  76

Excise duty on sale of goods ii  -  277  277
Employees' benefits expense iii  477  2  479
Finance costs  25  -  25
Depreciation and amortisation
expense

 60  -  60

Other expenses  1,370  -  1,370
Total Expenses  8,938  279  9,217

5 Profit/(loss) before exceptional
items and tax (3-4)

 1,181  (2)  1,179

6 Exceptional Items  -  -  -
7 Profit/(loss) before tax (5-6)  1,181  (2)  1,179
8 Tax expense:

Current Tax  (231)  -  (231)
Deferred Tax credit / (expense)  198  1  199

 (33)  1  (32)
9 Profit/(loss) for the period (7-8)  1,148  (1)  1,147

10 Other Comprehensive Income
A (i) Items that will not be
reclassified to
Statement of Profit and Loss
- Remeasurement of Defined
benefit plans

iii  -  2  2

A (ii) Income tax relating to items
that will not be reclassified to
Statement of Profit and Loss
- Remeasurement of Defined
benefit plans

iii  -  (1)  (1)

11 Total other comprehensive
income (A (i - ii))

 -  1  1

12 Total comprehensive income
for the period (9+11)

 1,148  0  1,148

All amounts are in  ` lakhs and (*) denotes figures less than a lakh

101

D) Explanation of material adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31 March
2017:

 The transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS has no material impact on the Statement of Cash Flows.

E) Reconciliation of Equity:

Particulars  As at
31st March, 2018

`

 As at
31st March, 2017

`
Equity as per previous GAAP  1,983  835
Tax adjustments  (135)  (135)
Equity as per Ind AS  1,848  700

F) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income:

Particulars  As at
31st March, 2017

`
Profit as per previous GAAP  1,148

[…]

i.e. after the transition date.

(iii) Classification and measurement of financial assets

 Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of facts and
circumstances existing as on the date of transition. Further, the standard permits measurement
of financial assets accounted at amortised cost based on facts and circumstances existing at the
date of transition if retrospective application is impracticable.

 Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts
and circumstances that exist on the date of transition. Measurement of financial assets accounted
at amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the same is impracticable.

B) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 1st April, 2016 (Transition date) and 31st March, 2017

Particulars Note
No.

As at 31st March, 2017
(End of the last period presented under

previous GAAP)

As at 1st April, 2016
(Date of transition)

Previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

Amount as
per Ind AS

balance sheet

Previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount as
per Ind AS

balance sheet
A ASSETS
1 Non Current

Assets
(a) Property, Plant
and Equipment  713  -  713  388  -  388
(b) Capital work-in-
progress  517  -  517  12  -  12
(c) Goodwill  8  -  8  8  -  8
(d) Financial
Assets:
- Loans  1  -  1  1  -  1
(e) Deferred Tax
Asset (Net)

i
 415  (135)  280  217  (135)  82

(f) Other Non
Current Assets  411  -  411  101  -  101
Total Non Current
Assets

 2,065  (135)  1,930  727  (135)  592

2 Current assets
(a) Inventories  1,957  -  1,957  1,916  -  1,916
(b) Financial Assets:

All amounts are in  ` lakhs and (*) denotes figures less than a lakh

147

Particulars Note
No.

As at 31st March, 2017
(End of the last period presented under

previous GAAP)

As at 1st April, 2016
(Date of transition)

Previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

Amount as
per Ind AS

balance sheet

Previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount as
per Ind AS

balance sheet
(i) Trade
receivables  1,655  -  1,655  2,475  -  2,475
(ii) Cash and cash
equivalents  40  -  40  248  -  248
(iii) Bank balances
other than (ii)
above  4  -  4  4  -  4
(iv) Loans  3  -  3  1  -  1
(c) Other current
assets  342  -  342  269  -  269
Total Current
Assets

 4,001  -  4,001  4,913  -  4,913

Total Assets  6,066  (135)  5,931  5,640  (135)  5,505
B EQUITY AND

LIABILITIES
1 Equity

(a) Equity Share
capital  924  -  924  924  -  924
(b) Other Equity E  1,027  (135)  892  (110)  (135)  (245)
Total equity  1,951  (135)  1,816  814  (135)  679
Liabilities

2 Non-Current
liabilities
Provisions  142  -  142  106  -  106
Total Non-Current
liabilities

 142  -  142  106  -  106

3 Current liabilities
(a) Financial
Liabilities:
(i) Borrowings  1  -  1  1  -  1
(ii) Trade payables  3,098  -  3,098  3,951  -  3,951
(b) Other liabilities  681  -  681  532  -  532
(c) Provisions  27  -  27  29  -  29
(d) Current Tax
Liabilities (Net)  166  -  166  207  -  207
Total Current
liabilities  3,973  -  3,973  4,720  -  4,720
Total Liabilities  4,115  -  4,115  4,826  -  4,826
Total Equity and
Liabilities

 6,066  (135)  5,931  5,640  (135)  5,505

All amounts are in  ` lakhs and (*) denotes figures less than a lakh

148

AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED

C) Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss (SOP&L) for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Particulars Notes  Previous
GAAP

 Ind AS
adjustment

 Amount as per
Ind AS SOP&L

1 Revenue from Operations ii  9,949  277  10,226
2 Other income  202   202
3 Total Income (1+2)  10,151  277  10,428
4 Expenses

(a)  Cost of materials consumed  4,950  4,950
(b)  Purchases of stock-in-trade  1,980  1,980
(c)  (Increase) / Decrease in Inventories of

finished  goods, stock-in-trade and work-
in-progress

 76  76

(d)  Excise duty on sale of goods ii  -  277  277
(e)  Employees benefits expense iii  477  2  479
(f)  Finance costs  25  25
(g)  Depreciation and amortisation expense  60  60
(h)  Other expenses  1,415  1,415
Total expenses (4)  8,983  279  9,262

5 Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and
tax (1-4)  1,168  (2)  1,166

6 Exceptional Items
7 Profit/(loss) before tax (5-6)  1,168  (2)  1,166
8 Tax expense:

Current Tax  (231)  (231)
Deferred Tax credit / (expense)  198  1  199

 (33)  1  (32)
9 Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing

operations (7-8)
 1,135  (1)  1,134

10 Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations
11 Tax expense of discontinued operations
12 Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations

(after tax) (10-11)
13 Profit/(loss) for the period (9+12)  1,135  (1)  1,134
14 Other Comprehensive Income

A  (i)  Items that will not be reclassified to
Statement of  Profit and Loss

  -  Remeasurement of Defined benefit
plans

iii  2  2

A  (ii)  Income tax relating to items that will
not be reclassified to Statement of
Profit and Loss

  -  Remeasurement of Defined benefit plans iii  (1)  (1)
B  (i)  Items that will be reclassified to

Statement of Profit and Loss
  -  Exchange differences in translating

the financial statements of foreign
operations

 1  1

B  (ii)  Income tax relating to items that will
be  reclassified to Statement of Profit
and Loss